

ITEM NO.10
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 17895 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2011
(From the judgement and order dated CRLR No. 1553/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office
report)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aman Pal, Adv.
Mr.Niraj Jha, Adv.
for Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Aman Pal, learned counsel for the petitioner
submits that the petitioner has already compromised the matter
with the de-facto complainant and the cheque amount of
Rs.2,79,500/- with interest has been paid to him.

In this view of the matter, I am satisfied that
petitioner's application for exemption from surrendering may be
granted and is granted accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master